ragerour

Missouri Public Service Commission

Respond Data Request

Data Request No.

Atmos Energy Corporation-Investor(Gas)

Case/Tracking No.

Company Name

Date Requested

Requested From Requested By

Brief Description

Description

GR-2008-0364

1/15/2009

lssue

Judy Dunlap

Derick Miles

Pipeline/Supplier reliability

See attachments.

NA

Regarding reliability for the ACA period, for the pipelines and suppliers that the LDC utilized for this ACA period, (a) were there any pipeline or supplier actions, including maintenance or pressure problems, during this ACA period that caused the LDC to question its reliance on the transport, storage, or supplies to be delivered to the LDC? (b) If yes, fully explain the actions that caused the concern and explain what actions the LDC has taken to alleviate those concerns for this ACA and subsequent ACA periods.

Expense - Operations - Gas Supply Planning/Reliability

Response

Objections

The attached information provided to Missouri Public Service Commission Staff in response to the above data information request is accurate and complete, and contains no material misrepresentations or omissions, based upon present facts of which the undersigned has knowledge, information or belief. The undersigned agrees to immediately inform the Missouri Public Service Commission if, during the pendency of Case No. GR-2008-0364 before the Commission, any matters are discovered which would materially affect the accuracy or completeness of the attached information. If these data are voluminous, please (1) identify the relevant documents and their location (2) make arrangements with requestor to have documents available for inspection in the Atmos Energy Corporation-Investor(Gas) office, or other location mutually agreeable. Where identification of a document is requested, briefly describe the document (e.g. book, letter, memorandum, report) and state the following information as applicable for the particular document: name, title number, author, date of publication and publisher, addresses, date written, and the name and address of the person(s) having possession of the document. As used in this data request the term "document(s)" includes publication of any format, workpapers, letters, memoranda, notes, reports, analyses, computer analyses, test results, studies or data, recordings, transcriptions and printed, typed or written materials of every kind in your possession, custody or control or within your knowledge. The pronoun "you" or "your" refers to Atmos Energy Corporation-Investor (Gas) and its employees, contractors, agents or others employed by or acting in its behalf.

Security : Rationale : Public NA

Exhibit No Reporter 2008-

http://pscprodweb/mpsc/commoncomponents/viewdocument.asp?DocId=935370622

3/2/2011

FILED

APR 1 1 2011

Missouri Public Service Commission

0100

Missouri Public Service Commission/ Data Request Company Name Atmos Energy Corporation-Investor (Gas) Case/Tracking No.: GR- 2008-0364

Data Request No.	0100
Company Name	Atmos Energy Corporation-Investor (Gas)
Case/Tracking No.	GR-2008-0364
Date Requested	1/15/2009
Issue	Expense - Operations - Gas Supply Planning/Reliability.
Requested From	Judy Dunlap
Requested By	Derick Miles
Brief Description	Pipeline/Supplier Reliability

Description Regarding reliability for the ACA period, for the pipelines and suppliers that the LDC utilized for this ACA period, (a) were there any pipeline or supplier actions, including maintenance or pressure problems, during this ACA period that caused the LDC to question its reliance on the transport, storage, or supplies to be delivered to the LDC? (b) If yes, fully explain the actions that caused the concern and explain what actions the LDC has taken to alleviate those concerns for this ACA and subsequent ACA periods

Due Date 02/04/2009

Response: There were not any pipeline/supplier reliability issues during this ACA period.

The attached information provided to Missouri Public Service Commission Staff in response to the above data information request is accurate and complete, and contains no material misrepresentations or omissions, based upon present facts of which the undersigned has knowledge, information or belief. The undersigned agrees to immediately inform the Missouri Public Service Commission Staff if, during the pendency of Case No. GR-2006-0300 before the Commission, any matters are discovered which would materially affect the accuracy or completeness of the attached information.

If these data are voluminous, please (1) identify the relevant documents and their location (2) make arrangements with requestor to have documents available for inspection in the Atmos Energy Corporation-Investor(Gas) office, or other location mutually agreeable. Where identification of a document is requested, briefly describe the document (e.g. book, letter, memorandum, report) and state the following information as applicable for the particular document: name, title number, author, date of publication and publisher, addresses, date written, and the name and address of the person(s) having possession of the document. As used in this data request the term "document(s)" includes publication of any format, workpapers, letters, memoranda, notes, reports, analyses, computer analyses, test results, studies or data, recordings, transcriptions and printed, typed or written materials of every kind in your possession, custody or control or within your knowledge. The pronoun "you" or "your" refers to Atmos Energy Corporation-Investor(Gas) and its employees, contractors, agents or others employeed by or acting in its behalf.

Security: Public Rationale: NA

With Proprietary and Highly Confidential Data Requests a Protective Order must be on file.

Prepared by: M.